TRIP CIRCUIT SUPERVISION RELAY TSG 912
Winding 3-2 of the monitoring relay detects any failure in the trip circuit
and the relay releases. Relay C also releases after 400 ms, resulting in ac-
tivation of the alarm.
Under healthy conditions and with the circuit breaker open, the monito-
ring relay is attracted by both windings 3-2 and 4-1 in series by means of
the NC auxiliary contact of the circuit breaker. The relay AB detects any
trip circuit failures in the same manner as described above with the cir-

DIMENSION OF EXTERNAL LIMITING RESISTOR
Very special execution for mounting on DIN rail
TYPE DESIGNATION - ORDER SPECIFICATION
TSG 912       X/N     06      L       12
Series
Limiting resistor external X
(220V Type only with ext. res.) internal N
Tripping voltage x10 60 V= 06
110 V= 11
125 V= 12
220 V= 22
Visual indication with LED L
Alarm voltage x10 60 V= 06
110 V= 11
125 V= 12
220 V= 22
31
7
10
110
5
30
5,0 Æ
31
100
Z. Nr. TSG912-100en   Rev. a Ausgest. 3.2012